### **BIDDER QUALIFICATION STATEMENT**

1.	INTR	ODUCTI	ION					
1.1	com	This document must be included as part of the Bid submission. Failure to submit a fully completed and executed Bidder Qualification Statement may be considered justification for rejection of the bid.						
1.2	This I	Bidder C	Qualificatio	n Statement is	submitte	d with respec	t to the t	following project:
51	CATIUM			Room				
2.	GENE		ORMATIO					
2.1	Name	e of Bido	der: The	WARKE 18 Mond	, Gi	POUP		
2.2	Addre	ess of Bi	dder:	18 Mono	AN DA	VE		
				READING				
2.3	Telep	hone No	o.:	616-796-	4545			
3.	ORGA	NIZATIO	NAL BACK	GROUND				
	3.1	Туре	of Organiza	ation:				
		<b>X</b>	Corpora Partners Other:				0	Individual Joint Venture
	3.2	How le	ong has yo	ur organizatior	ı been in	business		
		a.	As a Con	tractor? 68	years years	ř		
		b.	As a Con Contract	tractor engage : <u>68</u> years	d in cons	truction work	of the ty	ype proposed under this
		C.	Under yo	our current bus	iness nar	ne? <u>35</u> ye	ears	
	3.3	If the b	bidder is a	corporation, co	mplete t	his section:		
		a.	Date & S	tate of Incorpo	ration: /	April 1950	, PA	_
		h	Names &	Titles of Office	arcı			

	BOB WARRO	CEO
	Blaine BANGIL	Presiner
	BAYAN ESEMEEMAN	
	MANY Mountz	
	DOICE WARRO	SecretART- THEASURER
3.4	If the Bidder is other than a corporation including date of initiation as a business	, describe the structure of your organization and list the principals involved:
3.5	What portions of the work (i.e. trades we	Ork items, etc.) included in the proposed
	ROOFING- SIDING- SHEETMEIN L	ctors?
WOR	K HISTORY	
<u>WOR</u> 4.1		n similar projects which your organization ha e and type of project, owner, engineer,
	Attach or list the following information o completed in the past five (5) years. Nam contract amount, date of completion.	n similar projects which your organization ha e and type of project, owner, engineer,
	Attach or list the following information o completed in the past five (5) years. Nam contract amount, date of completion.	n similar projects which your organization ha e and type of project, owner, engineer,
	Attach or list the following information o completed in the past five (5) years. Nam contract amount, date of completion.	n similar projects which your organization ha e and type of project, owner, engineer,

Sec	ed date of completion.  ATTACHEO
-	
5 10 0000	
Has your contract	organization ever defaulted on or otherwise failed to complete any wor ? If so, note the circumstances:
No	

4.5	Provide the construction experience (length, type) of the principal individuals of you organization which would be assigned to perform the proposed work under this Contract:
	Set ATTACTO
RESPO BID A	ONSIBLE CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION - RESPONSES IN THIS SECTION REQUIRED WHE MOUNT IS \$250,000 OR MORE.
5.1	Does your firm have all valid, effective licenses, registrations or certificates required federal, state, county or local law, including by not limited to, licenses, registrations certificates required to (a) do business in the designated local; and (b) perform the contract work it seeks to perform. These shall include, but not limited to, licenses, registrations or certificates for any type of trade work or specialty work which the fir proposes to self-perform?
	YES
5.2	Does your firm meet the bonding requirements for the contract, as required by applicable law or contract specifications and any insurance requirements, as required applicable law or contract specifications, including general liability insurance, worker compensation insurance and unemployment insurance requirements?
5.2	Does your firm meet the bonding requirements for the contract, as required by applicable law or contract specifications and any insurance requirements, as required applicable law or contract specifications, including general liability insurance, worker compensation insurance and unemployment insurance requirements?

No	
	firm had any type of business, contracting or trade license, registration rtification suspended or revoked in the past three (3) years?
No	
Has your	firm been cited for a willful violation of federal or state safety laws in t years?
Has the f by a fina	irm or owners been convicted of any crime relating to the contracting be decision of a court or government agency in the past ten years'?
by a fina  No	decision of a court or government agency in the past ten years'?  rm, within the past three years, been found in violation of any law app
Has the foot of the contract o	decision of a court or government agency in the past ten years'?

)	Does your firm participate in a Class A Apprenticeship Program for each separate to or classification in which it employs craft employees and will continue to participat such program or programs for the duration of the project?
	For purposes of this section a Class A Apprenticeship Program is an apprenticeship program that is currently registered with and approved by the U.S. Department of or a state apprenticeship agency and has graduated apprentices to journeyperson for a least three (3) of the past five (5) years.
	YES, COCAL 30. ROOFERS, COCAL 19-50
	prospective awardee or as a subcontractor of an awardee, will you provide the appropriate documentation, as determined by Haverford Township, to verify it meet the requirements of the Responsible Contractor Ordinance for each trade or classification of craft workers it will employee on the project? This verification shall provided prior to performance of work by the firm.
	Does your firm have all other technical qualifications and resources, including equipment, personnel and financial resources, to perform the referenced contract, will obtain same through the use of qualified, responsible subcontractors?
	Will your firm will maintain all qualifications, resources and capabilities referenced i this certification throughout the duration of the project?

5.14	Will your firm notify has to all matters attest to	Haverford Township within seven (7) days of any material changes o in this certification?				
5.15	this section shall be ex matters in the certifica	Does your firm understand that the Contractor Responsibility Certification required by this section shall be executed by a person who has sufficient knowledge to address all matters in the certification and shall include an attestation stating, under the penalty of perjury, that the information submitted is true, complete and accurate?				
	Yes					
be disc	qualified from bidding. N	tor(s) fails to provide responses as required by this section, it shall lo action of any nature shall lie against Haverford Township t a bid for failing to provide information required by this section.				
require Respor	ed Contractor Responsib	of at least 30 days, Haverford Township shall ensure that the vility Certification, the Subcontractor List, and the Subcontractor ve been submitted and properly executed. This section shall also nen applicable.				
permit	ted to use a subcontract econtractor on its Subco	ral contractor or other lead or prime contractor shall not be for on any work for Haverford Township unless it has identified ntractor List and provided a Subcontractor Responsibility				
REFERE	NCES					
6.1	Bonding Company	BODY-BORNEMAN ASCOC,				
	And Agent	POBIN CACHUS - G10.767-1143				
6.2	Bank	TOMPENS - ROBIN NEAM G10-G03-7613				
6.3	Trade	See ATTACHED				

### 7. <u>FINANCIAL STATEMENT</u>

6.

	7.1	Attach a copy of a recent financial statement as prepared by your auditor.
8.	CERTI	FICATION
	8.1	This Bidder Qualification Statement has been prepared on behalf of the following organization:
		Name of Organization: <u>Int</u> Wanto Crove
		Name of Preparer:  Title of Preparer:  VP
		Date: [0.31-74]
	8.2	AFFIDAVIT
		State of Pennsulania , County of Benus
		I, MATT Mount Z , being duly sworn, according to law, depose
		and say that I am the Position of the above organization, and
		that the responses provided in the Bidder Qualification Statement, including any
		attachments thereto are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
		Sworn and Subscribed  Signature of Official
		To before me
		This 2 4 day of DANSW, 20 2 4 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Amy M. Klein, Notary Public Berks County My commission expires August 3, 2026
		Commission number 1424299  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

	l J	I V	7					
1	<del>                                     </del>	K NA/auto	Desfine O. I.	I M		N		0
1	-	Warko Roofing Co., Inc. dba The Warko Group						
2	]	Schedule of Work On Hand						
3		9/30/2024						
4	1		3/30/	2024				
5	Job#	Job Name	Contractor	Contract	Amount	D:11 - 14 - D - 4		
6	22-6777	13th and Green Elementary			-	Billed to Date		Retainage
_	22-6778	Northwest Middle School	Reading School District		11,462.00	\$3,172,673.4		\$158,633.67
	23-6789	Red Knights KEEP Renovation	Reading School District Reading School District		51,128.00	\$6,188,213.00		\$309,410.65
	23-1140	Colts Project	L.R. Costanzo Co		90,795.50 93,549.50	\$189,315.50		\$18,931.50
	23-5068	Santander Performing Arts	Quad Three Group		97,020.00			
	23-6785	Commonwealth Charter Academy	Commonwealth Charte			\$ 1,774,149.00		
12	23-6786	Berks Agriculture	Muhlenberg Greene Ar			\$ 1,470,991.45		
13		Totals:			98,363.00	\$18,222,289.75	_	\$920,580.21
14				<b>\$10,0</b>	00,000.00	Ψ10,222,209.73	2	Ψ920,560.21
15		Warko	Roofing Co., Inc.	dha The	Marko (	2roup		
16		Trains				Sloup		
-			Schedule of W		ind			
17			9/30/	2024				
18								
	Job#	Job Name	Contractor	Contract A	Amount	Billed to Date	,	Retainage
20							-	
	22-1132	Jefferson Golf Club	ER Stuebner	\$ 73	0,460.00	\$ 730,460.00	\$	73,046.00
		Maple Point Elementary School	ER Stuebner			\$ 344,008.40	\$	34,400.84
	23-1137 23-1138	Parkland School New Admin Bldg	Gordon H Baver			\$ -	\$	-
	24-1144	Weitz Healthcare Beaver Creek Elementary School	ER Stuebner			\$ 238,288.80	\$	23,828.89
	24-1147	West Bradford Elementary	Lobar, Inc. ER Stuebner			\$ 7,249.34	\$	724.93
	24-1148	Midd-West Fieldhouse	East Coast Contracting			\$ 26,700.00	_	2,670.00
	24-1149	Fed Ex Ground Security	C.H. Schwertner & Son			\$ - 6 42 420 50	\$	- 4040.05
	24-2175	Mifflin County Field House	ECI Construction			\$ 43,139.50 \$ 79,478.60	\$	4,313.95
	24-2182	GSK Building 32	High Construction			\$ 79,470.00	\$	7,947.86
31	24-2500		Lobar, Inc.			\$ -	4	
	23-5104	Allentown Metal Panel Shop PLMB	Alvin H Butz			\$ 399,096.50	T\$	39,909.65
			Alvin H Butz			\$ 684,800.80	\$	68,480.08
			Serfass Construction		8,363.00	\$ 129,797.75		12,979.78
	24-5168	LVHN CC Labor and Delivery	Quadratus			\$ -	\$	-
	24-5169 24-5183	LVHN CC Parking Decks Plumbing	LVHN			\$ 99,583.00	\$	9,958.30
		I C Deiles 9 Weter Heat Deal	LVHN			\$ 106,813.00	\$	10,681.30
			County of Lehigh		3,000.00			31,100.00
			D'Huy Engineering Antietam School Distric		3,804.00			7,428.89
			Reading School District			\$ 1,214,934.50 \$ 968.208.50		121,493.45
			Poole Anderson			\$ 968,208.50 \$ 282,941.00	_	96,820.85
			Site Logiq			\$ 2,073,892.70		28,294.10 207,389.27
		Public Works HVAC Rehabilitation	City of Reading			\$ 445,370.00		44,537.00
45 2	24-6801		McClure Company			\$ 425,376.41	\$	42,537.64
46		Totals:				\$ 8,685,427.72	\$	868,542.78
47				10,000	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	÷ 0,000,421.12	Ψ	000,042.76
48							-	
49			N				-	
50		PAGE 1 TOTALS		\$ 19,398	3,363.00	\$ 18,222,289.75	\$	920,580.21
51		PAGE 2 TOTALS				\$ 8,685,427.72	\$	868,542.78
52							Ť	,5 .2 5
53								
54		Totals:		\$ 36,352	2,105.41	\$ 26,907,717.47	\$	1,789,122.99
					, ,		. *	.,,

# THE WARKO GROUP BILLED Y-T-D 2023

		1 1 1 2023	
JOB		CONTRACTOR (OVER 1	
21-8		CONTRACTOR/OWNER	<b>AMOUNT</b>
21-66	304 Conrad Weiser High School Re	Bracy Construction enovati Conrad Weiser School Dist.	\$669,110.82
22-84		Suite Goorge T. Out	\$1,587,478.02
21-83	LC Humane Society HVAC	3 - 1. Comming	\$104,553.00
20-64	93 6th and Canal Phase II Upgrade	Alvin H. Butz, Inc	\$419,958.15
22-93	O9 Spring Township RTU Replacer	J - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$220 ccc a-
20-82	Z/A EP Lab 7	or oping Autilii Office	\$205,850.00
22-83		Bracy Construction	\$625,991.00
22-21	33 RMCTC	Tiodae Gidill	\$508,676.59
22-21		Balton Construction	\$241,000.00
22-504	Hematology/Oncology Plumbing	Dauphin County	\$924,100.00
22-839	1503 N. CC Rehah ΗVΔC/DI MD		\$102,474.50
21-835	D Tier Renovation HVAC		\$240,974.92
21-834	8 D Tier Renovation PI MR	Northampton County Gov. Ctr	\$358,665.00
20-822	7 EP Lab 6	Northampton County Gov. Ctr	\$271,319.00
22-836	7 LC Cedarbrook Vent Improvemen	Bracy Construction	\$185,450.00
22-504	Muhl ICU Fit Out Plumbing	of Longin	\$196,749.99
22-504	LC Courthouse HVAC Upgrades	Jerdon Construction	\$424,544.00
22-6766	Rauch Business Center	County of Lehigh	\$431,000.00
23-5084	Northampton School Chillers	Trane US Inc	\$56,011.00
22-3119	Zoellner Art Center- Lehigh Univ.	Trane US Inc	\$42,494.00
23-3181	Desales Conmy Hall Shower Stack	Lehigh University	\$639,615.00
23-9347	Godiva RTU 035 Repairs	- Child Clotty	\$139,995.00
21-8288	4th Street Parking Garage Plumbir	Godiva Chocolatier Inc	\$72,900.00
22-1129			\$188,023.37
22-8388	LVHN North Entry Renovation		\$67,483.00
23-5064	LU Shropshire Lab Renovation	Warfel Construction	\$98,172.35
22-8392	OR's 5-8 Renovation	Allied Building Corp	\$41,429.00
22-5041	Hematology/Oncology HVAC	George T. Schmidt	\$674,546.61
22-6772	Brentwood HVAC and Plumbing	Jerdon Construction	\$130,789.50
23-3195	Tower Health Condensate Replace	Ammerall Beltech Modular	\$183,547.76
23-3194	Lehigh University Neville Unders	Tower Health	\$43,020.00
22-2147	Lehigh University Neville Underground Sabold Elementary	In Lehigh University	\$163,000.00
22-5028	Westgate Mall	SB Conrad, Inc.	\$67,000.00
22-5042	2nd Floor ICU Fit Out HVAC	CMG Construction Mgmt.	\$132,563.26
21-5001	Ironton Elementary School	Jerdon Construction	\$497,744.00
23-3155	Tower Health 5th Avenue Comment	Parkland School District	\$1,676,599.51
22-2141	Tower Health 5th Avenue Generator	Tours II us	\$65,019.08
22-2125	Beaver Community Center Renovation Highmark Bretz Data	o Pennsylvania State University	\$344,415.26
22-6775		Highmark Health	\$1,318,765.00
23-6788	Mcknight and Spring Firehouse Cartech Building 55	City of Reading	\$319,508.29
22-5054	Colonial Potherone Day	E.A. Reider	\$44,852.89
21-1116	Colonial Bathroom Replacement Wind Creek Hotel	County of Northampton	
23-2153		T.N. Ward Company	\$61,440.00 \$3,130,834.33
22-5052	UGI Data Center	Robert E. Lamb	\$3,139,824.38
21-8301	Allentown Metal Works Bldg G.	Alvin H. Butz, Inc	\$810,440.00
23-5070	4th Street Garage HVAC	City of Easton	\$255,133.00 \$117,803.04
22-8376	LU H Building Chiller Replace	Trane US Inc	\$117,893.64
	Replace AHU 13	Lehigh Valley Hospital	\$64,414.00
23-1135	The Larayette College	Irwin & Leighton	\$286,523.00
21-6623	DSD Mice Did- D	Reading School District	\$163,910.00
			\$965,885.77

21-6626	RSD Misc. Bldg Reno Plumbing	Reading School District Akzo Nobel Coatings, Inc. Heim Construction Co. E.A. Reider Balton Construction Heim Construction Co. Heim Construction Co. HeSC Builders	\$546,119.48
23-2169	Akzo Nobel Storage Roofs		\$83,400.00
23-2157	Hanover Township Pool		\$117,540.00
22-6748	OETC		\$553,683.57
22-2144	Culbertson Elementary		\$99,800.00
23-2158	PATC 3238		\$56,400.00
23-2160	PATC 3270		\$51,400.00
23-2162	EISAI 210		\$771,350.00

Total: \$22,880,174.36

## THE WARKO GROUP BILLED Y-T-D 2022

50 T #		- 2 2022	
<i>JOB #</i> 21-8333	JOB NAME	CONTRACTOR/OWNER	
	AHU 33 Chilled Water Pipi		AMOUNT
21-8339	Rebuild B&G Chiller Pumps	Lettight valley Hospital	\$32,375.00
21-8344	vvind Gap HOPD Migration	-omen valley Hospital	\$39,950.00
21-2112	PSH HMC PACU	Coolde Lacumiat	\$101,176.00
21-2114	Housing Authority of Dauph	Hershocks	\$57,000.00
20-6468	Conrad Weiser HS/MS Upg		\$47,600.00
21-1123	ABBCI Pharmacy		\$3,069,745.38
22-6743	Kids Peace	Benchmark Construction	\$70,583.00
21-8323	V Dual Language Charter S	Johnson Controls, Inc	\$60,294.00
22-9292	Double Tree Cooling Tower F	W2A Design Group	\$209,957.00
22-8364 C	edar Crest HOPD	Reading Hospitality IIC	\$34.275.00
20-8227 C	ath Lab Equipment Replace	George I Schmidt	\$34,275.00
22-5015 A	HU 5 Coil Replacement	ment Bracy Construction	\$39,844.00
	arget T3408	Lehigh Valley Hospital	\$314,723.44
	MS Expansion Project	C.H. Schwertner & Son	\$129,745.32
	diva PTII 25 Communication	Follett Corporation	\$91,126.00
The second secon	odiva RTU 25 Compressor	Godiva Chocolatier	\$32,500.00
	odiva RTU 20 Compressor Alumni AHU #3	Godiva Chocolatier	\$30,675.00
	Mullin AHU #3	Lehigh University	\$34,425.00
	hland HOPD Migration	George T Schmidt	\$116,556.00
	Mudd Chu Lab		\$122,843.00
	kland Bus Storage Plumbing	Spillman Farmer Architects	\$120,859,65
	larbrook	Wilmer R Schultz, Inc.	\$227,703.00
	lis Chiller Replacement	Pladis	\$246,588.00
	hey Hazelton	T	\$42,875.00
- 11.11	ecy Hall Heater Replacemen		\$92,366.00
21-2116 Easte	gomery County Community	Colle SB Conrad Inc.	\$48,244 <sub>.49</sub>
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	THE THE PARTY OF T	Wilmer R Schultz, Inc.	\$351,945.00
	Shower Strainer	Desales University	.\$89,000 <sub>-00</sub>
	naloz Trane Chiller Repair	Pharmaloz Manufacture	\$131,957.00
22-9300 Berks	Eye Boiler Replacement	Pharmaloz Manufacturing Inc	\$29,500.00
21-2103 Storag	e Bldg Roof Replacement	Berks Eye Physicians County of Lehigh	\$41,600,00
22-2124 ECAT	Phase III	Balton Construction	\$257,986.29
21-8326 Muhl E	P Lab #1 Renovation	Balton Construction	\$53,400.00
22-5023 Saucor	1 Valley PVI Water Heater	George T Schmidt	\$669,220.00
21-112/ Lehigh	County Courthouse Roofing	Lobar Associates	\$108,600.00
22-2131 AKZO N	obel Research	The state of the s	\$222,125.00
22-5025 Schuylk	till Medical MRI	Akzo Nobel Coatings, Inc.	\$326,000.00
20-6467 PSU Be	rks Beaver Com. Center	neim Construction Co	\$182,132.00
22-9296 Godiya	Mould Room Piping	Poole Anderson	\$2 700 000 00
22-2136 Sinking	Spring Borough Hall	Godiva Chocolatier	\$2,790,008.99
21-2104 Financia	Center Roof Replacement	Borough of Sinking Spring	\$38,300.00
22-5048 Falcon T	ri Center Root Replacement	County of Lehigh	\$273,626.00
22-6770 Cartech		M A Yeakel	\$219,438.65
		E.A. Reider Inc	\$46,530.00
9	Bretz Data CO 1	Highmark Health	\$53,086.00
22-3088 RT 61 EC	C Security Sewer Line	Met Ed/First Energy	\$42,742.89
22-8375 NUC Med	Reno Plumbina/HVAC	George T Sabasta	\$60,293,47
21-0300 LCHS Plui	mbing	George T Schmidt	\$47,727.00
21-8321 LC Courth		Alvin H. Butz, Inc	\$270,303.84
22-9295 IVIE Portlan	id SS Relay Building	County of Lehigh	\$384,475.91
22-9309 Township	of Chains Ada	Met Ed/First Energy	\$54,625.00
		Township of Spring	445.000

22-9330	Wyomissing Break Room	Wyomissing Borough Hall	\$38,000.00
22-8384	115 Brodheadsville HOPD	George T Schmidt	\$37,490.48
22-5010	Uline	Allied Builders Corp	\$1,477,227.53
22-6764	RDG Southern Middle Library	Reading School District	\$269,262.54
22-5045	LC Cedarbrook HVAC Upgrade	County of Lehigh	\$77,073.40

Total:

\$14,102,706.27

## THE WARKO GROUP BILLED Y-T-D 2021

11-0 2021	
JOB # JOB NAME	
20-8221 LVHN Moselem Springs Phase 3 & 4 George T. Schmidt, Inc.	dMOTO.
20-8192 Moselem Springs LVAC a St. 4 George T. Schmidt Inc.	AMOUNT
20-819/ HC @ Masslom Spale George I. Schmidt Inc	\$81,760.00
20-818/ 17th Street Lab and F George L. Schmidt Inc.	\$150,500.00
20-81/6 Radiation Opening to the Diddy Construction	\$94,122.00
20-8176 Radiation Oncolology Plumbing Alvin H. Butz, Inc.	\$449,626,90
20-8178 Radiation Oncology HVAC Alvin H. Butz, Inc. 19-8143 Wind Gap Maintenance Garage Alvin H. Butz, Inc.	\$326,670,27
19-8143 Wind Gap Maintenance Garage W2A Design Group	\$146,597.00
20-8261 Cooling Tower Pump Overhaul Lehigh Valley Hospital	\$121,694.74
20-2087 JPMC DTC Garage Enclosures  19-8156 Muhi Pharmagu Panasa III Brandywine Contractors Inc.	
trial in Harmady Reliovation	\$30,500.00
ייייין וויייייי ייייין וווייייייי יייייייי	\$444,544.44
Mary D Lang Kindergarten Cfr. (1) School District	\$193,133.88
20-6226 LCC Boiler Replacement Struction	\$175,400.00
21-6609 Bethlehem Township Building	\$276.217.50
20-000/ III Tennie Contai	\$276,317.20
21-6597 Blue Ball Flementary School Lenigh University	\$45,334.00
19-6289 Phoeniville Useritei I rane	\$119,417:00
20-9236 Bidnler Line Tower Calls VVOIISON Construction	\$66,600,00
20-8273 Cooling Tower Ear Plads Godiya Chocolafler	\$1,336,155.66
20-1112 Potterville Parking Community of Lebiah	\$24,500.00
19-8170 I CC Flevator Bonavation CPS Construction Group	\$42,695,00
19-1098 York County	\$38,970.00
20-2075 I GH Engrate Contact United EGI Construction	\$19,449.00
20-2094 District 6 Garage Benchmark Construction	\$448,504,00
20-8238 Cedarbrook Fountain Hill Helm Construction Co.	\$53,570.00
21-6591 Brandywine Hospital Hot Water Host	\$223,000,00
20-8232 PICILE Promotor and Tall Red Realth	\$ <u>3</u> 08,521, <u>28</u>
	\$244,600,0 <sub>0</sub>
21-8302 LVHN Palmerton Rehab Plumbing George T. Schmidt, Inc.	\$813,281.71
20-2089 Bridgewater Tank Joseph M Sanzari, Inc.	\$32,745.18
The state of the s	\$33,000.00
21-9250 Godiva Critical Cooler Criscoli, LLC	\$2,491,254.00
20-6539 LNAA ABE Parking Booth Barker and Date	\$37,625,00
CITIZZ Dilgon Cfroot Double of	\$39,624.00
18411183 Conital Production Littlemen	\$91,085.00
19-1096 Vynawood Elementer: Lasterii Environmental Const.	001.000.100
ETTED TAMES TO SALE.	\$201,000.00
21-2106 Alvarda Collagatorea C.H. Schweriner & Sono	\$1,454,803.02
21-8319 Replace Pump Endo , Rall DOW Roofing	\$43,000.00
21-1121 CW Middle School Poof Ungrad	\$32,400.00
Over which it is considered by the state of	\$28,500.00
	\$66,227,00
	\$1,905,407.34
21-6625 Conrad Weiser Middle School HVAC Conrad Weiser S.	\$1,248,470.31
(1901) (1901) Rive Denovation	\$68.050.50
Mining Hall and On T	\$68,959.52
21-1120 Target T-1135	\$264,829.71
21-6628 Conrad Welser Middle School Plumble Conrad Leighton	\$894,000.00
11-8296 Multi-Replace AUU 22	\$95,450.00
21-8296 Muhil Replace AHU 33 Lincoln Flementary LVHN	\$69,317.00
21-8308 Lincoln Elementary Spilling Co.	\$143.342 nn

21-66 21-11 21-67 21-927 21-928 21-111 21-6607 21-6627 21-6624 20-8250	Penn State Elevator Admin Bldg Met Ed 61 Security Wall Bbraun Cooling Tower Rework Pladis Bakery Split System Bbraun ETO Closet Rooftop Easton WWTP Alvernia Plumbing Alvernia 4th/5th Floors HVAO	Tower Health PJ Dick Incorporated Met Ed/First Energy B Braun Pladis B Braun Worth and Company, Inc. Warfel Construction Warfel Construction Warfel Construction Warfel Construction George T. Schmidt, Inc. Total:	\$148,702.00 \$34,909.00 \$157,293.00 \$20,000.00 \$44,325.00 \$47,050.00 \$31,000.00 \$247,368.58 \$1,722,908.34 \$658,090.00 \$271,459.04 \$359,428.57 \$19,765,197.68	
---	--	---	--	--